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Words from The Product Designer

Hey there,

I'm Mason, the founder of Glocusent. I'm excited to introduce
Glocusent Neck Light, a revolutionary product designed to
combine style, convenience, and portability. Meanwhile, | want
to share the reasons behind creating this neck light and the key
benefits it brings to all the avid readers, knitters or craftsmen.

We understand the joy and importance of reading. However,
traditional book lights have limitations, requiring hand usage or
taking up desk space. That's why we developed a hands-free
lighting solution. Glocusent Neck Light's unique design integrates
a comfortable neck bracket, allowing you to carry it effortlessly
and illuminate your books or target area anywhere. Whether in
bed, on the couch, or on the go, you can enjoy reading with
freedom and comfort.

Our aim is to enhance your reading experience with Glocusent
Neck Light. By eliminating lighting constraints, you can immerse
yourself in the world of words and explore knowledge without
disturbing your neighbor. This portable neck light will be your
trusted reading companion.

As an industry leader, Glocusent is driven by passion and
innovation. We envision creating a better reading experience
for book enthusiasts worldwide. With your collaboration and
feedback, we will continue to improve and innovate.

We look forward to being part of your reading journey and
shaping the future of reading together.

Sincerely,
Mason



Product Details EN

Color Temperature Adiustment Button

Type-C charging Port

charging Indicator

Dual Color LED Beads HDW

Brightness Level
Adjustment Button



Instruction

Brightness Level =

—————————————————————————— === @ Level 1
Short Press Once for General Reading

——————————— mmm e ————————————— Level 2
Short Press Twice for Brighter Reading
-------------------------------- Level 3
Short Press Three Times for Precise Reading
Short Press Four Times to Turn Off

Color Temperature ﬂs
——————————————————————————————— 3000K
Short Press Once for Yellow Light
——————————————————————————————— 4000K
Short Press Twice for Warm White Light
——————————————————————————————— 6000K

Short Press Three Times for Cool White Light

Independent Control For Each Head

ol — Rl — Bl
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Precautions

Use 5V-1A output wall plug to make sure the neck light
is working at its full capacity.

« The power indicator light will turn red when the neck light
is connected with power.

Please avoid placing this light in an extreme temperature
environment (either too hot or too cold)

Disposal: when you are ready to dispose of the product
after wearing it out, please make sure to follow the
instructions of your local government for environmental
and safety purposes.

Safety Warnings

¢ Do not charge the device for more than 6 hours, and especially
avoid charging it overnight, as overcharging may lead to
overheating and damage to the battery, potentially causing
a safety hazard.

e Avoid charging the device in high-temperature and
high-humidity environments, such as kitchens, to prevent
malfunction or performance degradation.

* For your safety, do not charge the device on soft surfaces
such as pillows, beds, or blankets, as this may obstruct heat
dissipation and pose a risk of overheating.

* For your safety, always use a certified charger.



How to Charge the LED Neck Reading Light

@ Plug the Type-c cable into the charging port, and
connect it with a 5V=1A power plugger.

@ It takes about 3 hours to fully charge the LED neck
reading light.

© Please fully charge the product before first use.
Note: The indicating light is in solid red when it's charging,

and the indicating light will be green when the book light
is fully charged.



Product Specifications

Model GLCSNTBLOOI

Brightness 6lm - 60Im(Each Head)
Color Temperature 3000K, 4000K, 6000K
Battery Lithium

Battery Capacity 1000mAh

LED Beads 2 LEDs(One for Each Head)
Dimensions 7.5%9.8*1.1in/19*24.9*2.8 cm
Neck Light Weight 480z /137 g

Certificates FCC, PSE, CE, C-Tick

Input 5V=I1A

Include

Glocusent Original Neck Reading Light 1

User Manual 1

Type-C Cable 1

Bookmark 1




Produktdetails DE

Verstelltaste der Farbtemperatur

Type-C Ladeanschluss

Anzeigeleuchte zum Laden

Flexibler Arm

Zweifarbige LED-Perlen ﬂg):mmm

Verstelltaste der Helligkeitsstufe



Anweisung

Helligkeitsstufen =
e T TS LT T ST T T T @ Stufel
Einmal Kurz Drucken far Allgemeines Lesen
ettt Stufe 2
Zweimal Kurz Dracken, um Heller zu Lesen
-------------------------------- Stufe 3
Dreimal Kurz Drucken fur Prézises Lesen
Viermal kurzes Drucken zum Ausschalten

Farbtemperaturen ﬂs
——————————————————————————————— 3000K
Einmal Kurz Dracken fur Gelbes Licht
——————————————————————————————— 4000K
Zweimal Kurz Dricken fur Warmweiles Licht
——————————————————————————————— 6000K

Dreimal Kurz Drucken far KaltweiRes Licht

Unabhdngige Steuerung Fiir Jeden Kopf

ol — Rl — Bl
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VorsichtsmaBnahmen

« Verwenden Sie einen 5V~IA Wandstecker, um sicher zu
stellen, dass die Halsleuchte mit ihrer vollen Kapazitét
arbeitet.

« Die Strom-Kontrollleuchte wird rot leuchten, wenn die
Halsleuchte an das Stromnetz angeschlossen ist.

* Vermeiden Sie es bitte, dieses Licht in einer Umgebung mit
extremen Temperaturen (zu hei oder zu kalt) aufzustellen.

« Entsorgung: Wenn Sie bereit sind, das Produkt nach dem
Gebrauch zu entsorgen, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass Sie die
Anweisungen lhrer ortlichen Behorden far Umwelt-und
Sicherheitszwecke befolgen.

So Laden sie die LED-Hals-Leselampe

@ Stecken Sie das Type-C Kabel in den Ladeanschluss
und verbinden Sie es mit einem 5V-1A-Stecker.

@ Es dauert etwa 3 Stunden, um die LED Hals-Leselampe
vollsténdig zu laden.

© Bitte laden Sie das Produkt vor der ersten Verwendung.

Hinweis: Wéhrend des Ladevorgangs ist die Anzeigelampe
rot, und wenn der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, wird sie
gran.



Produktspezifikationen

Modell GLCSNTBLOOI

Helligkeit 6lm - 60Im(Jeder Kopf)
Farbtemperatur 3000K, 4000K, 6000K
Batterie Lithium
Batterie-Kapazitat 1000mAh

LED-Perlen

2 LEDs(eine fur jeden Kopf)

Abmessungen

7.5%9.8*1.1in/19*24.9%2.8 cm

Gewicht des Halslichts

480z/137g

Zertifizierungen

FCC, PSE, CE, C-Tick

Stromanschluss

5V=I1A

Enthalten

Glocusent LED-Hals-Leselampe 1

Benutzerhandbuch

Type-C Kabel

Lesezeichen




Description du Produit FR

Bouton de Modification de la Température

Port de Charge de Type-C

Indicateurs de Charge

Bras Flexible

Perles & LED Bicolores ﬂg):mﬂm

Bouton de Modification
du Niveau de Luminosité



Guide d'utilisation
Niveau de Luminosité =
i Drevarnant ana o pour i sctirs () sute!

générale

Appui brievement deux fois pour une Stufe 2

lecture plus lumineuse

Appui briévement trois fois pour ne lecture Stufe 3

précise

Appui briévement quatre fois pour éteindre
Température de Couleur ﬂs

Appui brievement une fois pour une so0ok

lumiére jaune

T T T T Soooemer T 4000K

Appui brievement deux fois pour une

lumiére blanc chaud

o 6000K

Appui briévement trois fois pour une
lumiere blanc froid

Commande Indépendante pour Chaque Téte

ol — el — fel ol



Précautions d’'Emploi

e Pour vous assurer que la lampe de cou fonctionne &
pleine capacité, utilisez une prise murale de 5V-1A

« Le voyant d'alimentation passe au rouge lorsque la
lampe de cou est branchée sur le secteur.

« Veuillez éviter de placer cette lampe dans un
environnement & température extréme (trop chaud ou
trop froid).

« Mise au rebut : si vous souhaitez vous débarrasser du
produit aprés 'avoir utilisé, veillez & suivre les instructions
des autorités locales pour des raisons de sécurité et de
protection de l'environnement.

Procédure de Chargement de la Lampe
de Lecture de cou a LED

@ Branchez le cable Type-C dans le port de charge,
et branchez-le & une prise de courant de 5V-I1A.

@® Cela prend environ 3 heures pour charger
complétement la liseuse de cou & LED.

© Veillez & recharger complétement le produit avant
de Iutiliser pour la premiére fois.

Remarque : Pendant la charge, le témoin lumineux est
rouge; lorsqu'elle est compléte, il passe au vert.

13



Caractéristiques du Produit

Modéle

GLCSNTBLOO1

Luminosité

6lm - 60Im(chaque téte)

Température de couleur

3000K, 4000K, 6000K

Batterie

Lithium

Capacité de la batterie|

1000mAh

Perles & LED

2 LEDs(Une pour Chaque Téte)

Dimensions

7.5%9.8*1.1in/19*24.9%2.8 cm

Poids de la lampe de cou

480z/137g

Certificats

FCC, PSE, CE, C-Tick

Alimentation

5V=I1A

Contenu de 'Emballage

Lampe de Lecture LED pour le cou Glocusent 1

Manuel de ['Utilisateur

Cable Type-C

Marque Page




Dettagli del Prodotto IT

Pulsante di Regolazione della Temperatura del Colore

Porta di Ricarica di Type-C

Indicatore di Carica

Perline LED a Doppio Colore @mm

Pulsante di Regolazione
del Livello di Luminosita



Istruzioni

Livelli di Luminosita =
——————————————————————————————— @ Livello 1
Premere Brevemente una
Volta per la Lettura Generale
——————————————————————————————— Livello 2
Premere Brevemente due
Volte per una Lettura pit Luminosa
——————————————————————————————— Livello 3
Premere Brevemente tre
Volte per una Lettura Precisa
Premere Brevemente Quattro Volte a Spegnere

Temperatura del Colore 1?5
——————————————————————————————— 3000K
Premere Brevemente una
Volta per la Luce Gialla
——————————————————————————————— 4000K
Premere Brevemente due
Volte per la Luce Bianca Calda
——————————————————————————————— 6000K
Premere Brevemente tre
Volte per la Luce Bianca Fredda

Controllo Indipendente per Ciascuna Testa

@ o @ o
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Precauzioni

o Utilizzare la spina a muro con uscita 5V=I1A per assicurarsi
che la lampada da collo funzioni alla massima potenza.

 La spia dellindicatore di alimentazione diventa rossa
quando la lampada da collo & collegata allalimentazione.

* a temperatura estrema (troppo caldo o troppo freddo).

¢ Smaltimento: Una volta terminata la vita utile del prodotto,
€ necessario seguire le istruzioni per lo smaltimento della
autoritd locale per scopi ambientali e di sicurezza.

Come Caricare la Lampada di Lettura da
Collo a LED

@ |Inserire il cavo Type-C nella porta di ricarica e collegarlo
a una presa di alimentazione 5V-=1A.

@ Civogliono circa 3 ore per caricare completamente la
lampada da lettura da collo a LED.

@ Caricare completamente il prodotto prima delluso
iniziale.

Nota: La spia & di colore rosso fisso durante la carica,
e diventera verde quando la lampada da lettura &
completamente carica.



Specifiche del Prodotto

Modello

GLCSNTBLOO1

Luminosita

6lm - 60Im(Ogni Testa)

Temperatura Colore

3000K, 4000K, 6000K

Batteria

Litio

Capacita della batteria

1000mAh

Perline LED

2 LED (Uno per Ogni Testa)

Dimensioni

7.5%9.8*1.1in/19%24.9*2.8 cm

Peso della Lampada
da collo

480z/137g

Certificati FCC, PSE, CE, C-Tick
Ingresso 5V=I1A
Contenuto

Lampada da Lettura da Collo a LED Glocusent 1

Manuale d'Uso

Cavo Type-C

Segnalibro




Detalles del Producto ES

Ajuste de la Temperatura del color

Puerto de Carga Type-C

Indicadores de Carga

Almohadilla
Antideslizante

Brazo Flexible

Luces LED de dos Colores
i

Ajuste del Nivel de Brillo



Instrucciones

Niveles de Brillo =
——————————————————————————————— @ Nivel 1
Pulse Una Vez para Lectura General
——————————————————————————————— Nivel 2
Pulse Dos Veces para una Lectura mas
lluminada
——————————————————————————————— Nivel 3
Pulse Tres Veces para una Lectura mds
Precisa
Pulse Cuatro Veces para Apagar

Temperaturas de Color ﬂs
——————————————————————————————— 3000K
Pulse Una vez para la Luz Amarilla
——————————————————————————————— 4000K
Pulse Dos veces para la Luz Blanca Cdlida
——————————————————————————————— 6000K

Pulse Tres veces para la Luz Blanca Fria

Control independiente para cada cabezal

ol ol — Bl el — elfe



Precauciones

e Utilice un enchufe de pared con salida de 5V-1A para
asegurarse que la luz de cuello funciona a su méxima
capacidad.

e La luz indicadora de energia se pondrd rojo cuando la luz
esté conectada a la energia.

« Por favor evite colocar esta luz en un entorno con
temperaturas extremas (demasiado frio o caliente).

« Desecho: si quiere desechar el producto después de
agotarlo, asegurese de seguir las instrucciones de la
administracién local en materia de medio ambiente
y seguridad.

Cémo Cargar la Luz de Lectura LED para el Cuello

@ Enchufa el cable Type-C en el puerto de carga y
conéctalo con un enchufe de 5V-1¢

@® Laluz de lectura LED para el cuello tarda unas 3 horas
en cargarse por completo.

© Cargue el producto por completo antes de usarlo por
primera vez.

Nota: La luz indicadora se mantiene en rojo cuando se estd
cargando y se convierte en verde cuando estd
completamente cargada
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Especificaciones del Producto

Mode

GLCSNTBLOO1

Brillo

6LM - 60LM(Cada cabeza)

Temperatura de Color

3000K, 4000K, 6000K

Bateria

Lithium

Capacidad de la Bateria

1000mAh

Perlas de LED

2 LEDs(Para cada cabeza)

Dimensiones 7.5*9.8*1.1in/19*24.9*2.8 cm
Peso 480z/137g

Certificados FCC, PSE, CE, C-Tick

Entrada 5V=1A

Incluye

Glocusent Luz de Lectura LED con Cuello Origina 1

Manual de Uso

Cable Type-C

Marcador

22
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About Glocusent

Ever since we saw our first sunrise illuminate the beautiful
Colorado Springs, we've become a lighting product
company that believes that light is a critical element to
capturing the magic in moments. No progress was ever
made in the dark and we're here to deliver that light to
ensure that our users are always progressing. At Glocusent,
we refer to three core principles: glory, focus, and moments.

Glory: We're about bringing light to your life, and we believe
life is filled with glory, whether that's in your career or with
your family. Let us shine a light on that glory.

Focus: Our team at Glocusent is focused on creating
innovative lights and lamps that are convenient, smart,
and tailored to its user. In the wise words of Roy T. Bennett,
" Life is short; focus on what really matters; you should
change your priorities over time.” With our lights, you can
focus on what matters.

Moment: Moments are fleeting. Your lives are filled with

beauty, romance, and happiness. Our innovative lights
are there to help you capture the moments.
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DEPOSER

i A DEl DEPOSE
Cet appareil, EN AGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

ses accessoires
et ses batteries ----- ou
sont recyclables

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

CEFE ® <



ERTIFICADO & CERTIFICAT

*
=
<
4
3
e
=
=
o
w
o

CERTIFICATE &
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Certificate of Compliance

Certcate No. TMC190812120-E
Applicant/ Glocusent co, td
Adress: 1624 Market Sreet ste 226479525 denver, Colorado
‘Shenzhen Glocusent Technology Co. Ltd
Manufacturer/
i Room 1507, Buikding 1, Longguang Century Building, Bao'an Distric,
g Shenzhen
Neck Hug Book Light
NiA

Modeltem Number: ~ GLCSNTBLOO1

Rated: Input: 5V 2A.
Date and
2

EN 55015:2013+A1:2015
ot EN 61547:2009
Conclusion
e o

.

Place and date of issue:  Shenzhen, August 16, 2019

TMC Testing Services (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
4/F., Block A, Xinshidai Gongrong Industrial Park, No. 2,
‘Shihuan Road, Shilong Community, Shiyan Street, Baoan
District, Shenzhen, China

Tel: +86-755- 86642861

Emaicert@tme-lab.com

Hitp:/www tmc-1ab.com

Lemon Rao



Service Contact

Have questions, concerns, or feedback about Glocusent Neck
Light? Email us at service@glocusent.com. Our team will
respond to your email in a swift time.

You're currently covered by our 24-month worry-free warranty.
But there's more! You can easily bump that up to a 36-month
VIP Service warranty. It's all on us - either a replacement, a full
refund or a chance to try out our new products. Simply swing
by our website and register your purchase to make the
upgrade, we've got your back.

www.glocusent.com/pages/warranty

Alternatively, you can scan the QR code below to register
your purchase:

For Customer Service
www.glocusent.com | service@glocusent.com



